MODEL: 54UC
54UC SPECIFICATIONS ES-6489 Rev.11   Page 1/8
Power Transducer Series
MULTI POWER MONITOR
(4 digital displays, CC-Link)
Functions & Features
• Measures simultaneously several variables of a heavy-
current power system: current, voltage, active, reactive and

*140 (5.51) for 54Ux-2
MODEL: 54UC-[1][2][3][4]-AD4[5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 54UC-[1][2][3][4]-AD4[5]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [5].
  (e.g. 54UC-1211-AD4/E/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
[1] CONFIGURATION
1: Single phase / 2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase / 3-wire
2: Single phase / 2-wire and 3-wire,
    3-phase / 3-wire and 4-wire
[2] INPUT
1: 480 V / 1 A AC
2: 480 V / 5 A AC
[3] DISCRETE INPUT
0: None (‘External Interface’ code 1 Not selectable.)
1: 24V DC ('External Interface' codes 2 Not selectable.)
2: 110V DC ('External Interface' codes 2 Not selectable.)
[4] EXTERNAL INTERFACE
1: CC-Link, Do × 1, Di × 1
2: CC-Link, Do × 2
AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLY
AD4: universal
100 – 240 V AC (Operational range 85 – 264 V, 50 / 60 Hz) /
110 – 240 V DC  (Operational range 99 – 264 V,
  ripple 10 %p-p max)
[5] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Language
blank: Japanese
/E: English
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
Moving parts and indicators are not coated.
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
TERMINAL SCREW MATERIAL
/S01: Stainless steel
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Infrared Communication Adaptor (model: COP-IRU)
• PC configurator software (model: PMCFG)
Downloadable at our web site.
PACKAGE INCLUDES...
• Terminating resistor (110 Ω, 0.5 W)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: 110-mm square panel flush mounted
Degree of protection
Front panel: IP 50
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: 54UC
54UC SPECIFICATIONS ES-6489 Rev.11   Page 2/8
Terminal block, housing: IP 30
Connection
Voltage input: M4 screw terminals (torque 1.4 N·m)
Current input: M4 screw terminals (torque 1.4 N·m)
Discrete input, discrete output, CC-Link, auxiliary power
supply: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.6 N·m)
Configuration
Code 1: Single phase/2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase/3- wire
balanced/unbalanced load
Code 2: Single phase/2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase/3- wire
balanced/unbalanced load, 3-phase/4- wire
balanced/unbalanced load
Screw terminal
• M3 screw: Nickel-plated steel (standard) or stainless steel
• M4 screw: Nickel-plated brass (standard) or stainless steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Voltage input to current input to discrete input to